

Town of Bermuda Run 120 Kinderton Blvd, Suite 100 Bermuda Run, NC 27006 336-998-0906 www.townofbr.com

#### **Quick Links**

Home Page Contact Us Gate Management System Zoning Questions

⊠∳ Forward to a Friend



Town Hall Calendar January, 2021

1/1 - Town Hall Closed - Holiday

1/11 - Christmas Tree Pickup #2

1/12 - Town Council Meeting 6 pm

1/18 - Town Hall Closed - Holiday

1/20 - Planning Board



## December 31, 2020



# **Planning and Zoning**

In an effort to provide a customer focused "one stop shop" for construction related projects and sign installations, the Town contracts with Davie County



Development Services to review and issue zoning, building, and sign permits.

Applications for permits are available online at <a href="https://daviecountync.viewpointcloud.com/">https://daviecountync.viewpointcloud.com/</a>

All application fees must be paid prior to issuance of a permit.

More information is posted on the Town's Website - <u>www.townofbr.com</u> under the "RESIDENTS" tab.

Davie Development & Facilities Services: 336-753-6050

# **Christmas Tree Pickup**

#### Meeting 3 pm

1/25 - Brush/Limb Pickup

1/26 - Council Agenda Meeting 9 am

> Leaf Pickup for Residents is Almost Over



Place pile of leaves within 1 foot from street.

No leaves on streets, please. They create a traffic hazard!

No sticks or grass clippings.

Weekly pickup will continue through first week of January.



### Last pickup day: Monday, January 11

Have unadorned tree at the street by 7 am.



Beautiful photo taken by resident Paul Dixon near the ponds in Kinderton Village.



Town of Bermuda Run | | <u>bermudarun@townofbr.com</u> | 120 Kinderton Blvd. Suite 100 Bermuda Run, NC 27006

Mayor: Rick Cross, Town Manager: Lee Rollins, Town Clerk: Cindy Poe Town Council: Curtis Capps, Heather Coleman, Mike Ernst, Chris Fowler, and Ken Peacock